Specifications are subject  to change without notice. 441 31 2121 05    3/7/14
80% Variable Speed, Two−Stage Heating Furnace
EASIER TO SELL
� 80% AFUE
� Supports two−stage cooling units
� Flame roll−out sensors standard
� Category I venting
� Blocked vent switch

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: F8MVL
2 441 31 2121 05Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION                                            1 2 3 4 5 6,7,8 9,10 11,12 13 14
F  = Mainline                                                  F 8 M V L 045 14 12 A 2
N = Entry
8 = 80%  AFUE                                              EFFICIENCY
M = Multiposition POSITION
V = Variable Speed Blower Motor − ECM
X = ECM Blower Motor
S = Single−stage
T = Two−stage TYPE
N = Standard
L = Low NOx FEATURE
070 = 66,000 BTU/hr
090 = 88,000 BTU/hr
110 = 110,000 BTU/hr
135 = 132,000 BTU/hr HEAT INPUT
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” CABINET WIDTH
08 = 800 CFM
12 = 1200 CFM
14 = 1400 CFM
16 = 1600 CFM
20 = 2000 CFM
22 = 2200 CFM NOMINAL MAXIMUM COOLING AIRFLOW @ .5 IN. W.C.
SALES (MAJOR) REVISION DIGIT
ENGINEERING (MINOR) REVISION DIGIT
ECM-Electronically Commutated Motor
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5, 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
N A H A 001 01 DH
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
H = Heating KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit (Example:  DH = Draft Hood − Chimney Adapter)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: F8MVL
441 31 2121 05 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
NATURAL GAS 0701412A 0901716A 1102120A 1352422A
OUTPUT CAPACITY BTUH*
(Nonweatherized ICS) †
Upflow
High 54,000 71,000 89,000 107,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000
Downflow/
Horizontal
High 51,000 68,000 85,000 102,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000
INPUT BTUH*
Upflow
High 66,000 88,000 110,000 132,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000
Downflow/
Horizontal
HIgh 63,000 84,000 105,000 126,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000
TRANSFORMER (24 volt) 40 VA
CERTIFIED TEMP RISE RANGE − �F (�C)
High
30−60
(17−33)
40−70
(22−39)
40−70
(22−39)
40−70
(22−39)
Low
30−60
(17−33)
30−60
(17−33)
25−55
(14−30)
25−55
(14−30)
CERTIFIED EXT STATIC PRESSURE
(in. w.c.)
Heating High 0.12 0.15 0.20 0.20
Cooling Low 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
AIRFLOW CFM‡
Heating−High/Low 1180/735 1210/985 1475/1320 1915/1700
Cooling 1225 1400 2095 2100
AFUE%* Nonweatherized ICS 80.0 80.0 80.0 80.0
LIMIT CONTROL SPST
HEATING BLOWER CONTROL Solid-State Time Operation
BURNERS (Monoport) 2 2 3 3 3
GAS CONNECTION SIZE 1/2 inch NPT
GAS VALVE (Redundant) Manufacturer White-Rodgers
  Minimum Inlet Pressure (in. w.c.) 4.5 (Natural Gas)
  Maximum Inlet Pressure (in. w.c.) 13.6 (Natural Gas)
IGNITION DEVICE Hot Surface
COOLING CAPACTIY CFM range (.5 in. w.c.) 485 − 1395 475 − 1595 700 − 2155 665 − 2200
* Gas input ratings are certified for elevations to 2000 ft. (610 M). In USA, for elevations above 2000 ft. (610 M), reduce ratings 4 percent for each 1000 ft. (305 M) above